TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM504685

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
APG/EAST, LLC		07/02/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Administrative Agent		
Street Address:	1100 N Market Street		
City:	Wilmington		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19890		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2322158	REFLECTOR.COM	
Registration Number:	2280472	KEYSWIDE CLASSIFIEDS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126983599

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126983500

Email: patents@dechert.com **DECHERT LLP/Noah Shier Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1095 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	391397-161248
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Noah Shier
SIGNATURE:	/Noah Shier/
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=2. APG East - Cooke Trademarks Notice#page1.tif source=2. APG East - Cooke Trademarks Notice#page2.tif source=2. APG East - Cooke Trademarks Notice#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006518 FRAME: 0237

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that (a) pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of July 2, 2018 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the secured parties referenced therein (the "Secured Parties"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto and all goodwill associated therewith (the "Trademarks") to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties and (b) the undersigned hereby grants to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of such Obligor in and to the Trademarks.

The Obligors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the Trademarks (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any Trademark.

TREMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK!

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006518 FRAME: 0238

Very truly yours,

APG/EAST, LLC

Name: Mark C. Adams

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

By: Ulahi M. Clandonul

Name: Alisha Clendaniel
Title: Assistant Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006518 FRAME: 0239

Schedule 1

MARK	REG NO. (SERIAL NO.)	REGISTRANT	GOODS/SERVICES
REFLECTOR.com	2,322,158	APG/East, LLC	Providing interactive information about news, weather and topics of general interest to specific geographic areas via global computer network.
KEYWIDE CLASSIFIDES	2,280,472	APG/East, LLC	Advertising services, namely, providing classified advertising space in newspapers

TRADEMARK REEL: 006518 FRAME: 0240

RECORDED: 01/07/2019